7130L Series Layer 1+ FPGA Switch
Data Sheet
Product Highlights
Performance
• 7130-32LB: 32x100M/1GbE/10GbE
• 7130-48L/LB: 48x100M/1GbE/10GbE
• 7130-96L/LB: 96x100M/1GbE/10GbE
• Non blocking

Compatibility 7130-32LB, 48L/LA/LB/LBA, 96L/LA/LB 7130-48LS/LAS/LBS/LBAS 7130-96LS/LAS/LBS/LBAS
*Only available outside of Europe
7130L Series | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7130-48LS# Arista 7130 Series 48LS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-48LS-F Arista 7130 Series 48LS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-48LS-R Arista 7130 Series 48LS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-48LAS# Arista 7130 Series 48LAS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA and Atomic Clock. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-48LAS-F Arista 7130 Series 48LAS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-48LAS-R Arista 7130 Series 48LAS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-96LS# Arista 7130 Series 96LS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-96LS-F Arista 7130 Series 96LS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-96LS-R Arista 7130 Series 96LS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-96LAS# Arista 7130 Series 96LAS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA and Atomic Clock. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-96LAS-F Arista 7130 Series 96LAS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-96LAS-R Arista 7130 Series 96LAS with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-48LBS# Arista 7130 Series 48LBS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-48LBS-F Arista 7130 Series 48LBS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-48LBS-R Arista 7130 Series 48LBS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-48LBAS# Arista 7130 Series 48LBAS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA and Atomic Clock. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-48LBAS-F Arista 7130 Series 48LBAS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-48LBAS-R Arista 7130 Series 48LBAS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-96LBS# Arista 7130 Series 96LBS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-96LBS-F Arista 7130 Series 96LBS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-96LBS-R Arista 7130 Series 96LBS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-96LBAS# Arista 7130 Series 96LBAS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA and Atomic Clock. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-96LBAS-F Arista 7130 Series 96LBAS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA, front-to-rear air, 2xAC
DCS-7130-96LBAS-R Arista 7130 Series 96LBAS with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA, rear-to-front air, 2xAC
7130L (S)
7130L Series | Ordering Information
Optional Components  and Spares
Product Number Product Description
FAN-7130-1U-F Spare fan module for Arista 7130 Series 1U (front-to-rear airflow)
FAN-7130-1U-F# Configurable fan module for Arista 7130 Series 1U (front-to-rear airflow)
FAN-7130-1U-R Spare fan module for Arista 7130 Series 1U (rear-to-front airflow)
FAN-7130-1U-R# Configurable fan module for Arista 7130 Series 1U (rear-to-front airflow)
FAN-7130-2U-F Spare fan module for Arista 7130 Series 2U (front-to-rear airflow)
FAN-7130-2U-F# Configurable fan module for Arista 7130 Series 2U (front-to-rear airflow)
FAN-7130-2U-R Spare fan module for Arista 7130 Series 2U (rear-to-front airflow)
FAN-7130-2U-R# Configurable fan module for Arista 7130 Series 2U (rear-to-front airflow)
PWR-500AC-F Spare 500 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7050X, 7280 and 7130 Switches (front-to-rear airflow)
PWR-500AC-R Spare 500 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7050X, 7280 and 7130 Switches (rear-to-front airflow)
PWR-500-DC-F Spare 500W DC Power Supply for 7050X, 7280 and 7130 series (front to rear airflow switch)
PWR-500-DC-R Spare 500W DC Power Supply for 7050X, 7280 and 7130 series (rear to front airflow switch)
PWR-747AC-RED Spare 750 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7280R and 7130 Switches (front-to-rear airflow)
PWR-747AC-BLUE Spare 750 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7280R and 7130 Switches (rear-to-front airflow)
PWR-1900-DC-F Spare 1900W DC power supply for Arista 7000 Series 2U switches (front to rear airflow)
PWR-1900-DC-R Spare 1900W DC power supply for Arista 7000 Series 2U switches (rear to front airflow)
7130L (S)
7130L Series | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7130-48L# Arista 7130 Series 48L with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-48LA# Arista 7130 Series 48L with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA and Atomic Clock. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-96L# Arista 7130 Series 96L with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-96LA# Arista 7130 Series 96L with UltraScale VU7P-2 FPGA and Atomic Clock. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-32LB# Arista 7130 Series 32L with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-48LB# Arista 7130 Series 48L with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-48LBA# Arista 7130 Series 48L with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA and Atomic Clock. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-96LB# Arista 7130 Series 96L with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
DCS-7130-96LBA# Arista 7130 Series 96L with UltraScale VU9P-3 FPGA and Atomic Clock. Requires PSU/Fan kit sold separately.
Optional Components  and Spares
Product Number Product Description
KIT-7130-AC-FAN-R Arista 7130 Series 1RU AC PS and Fan Kit Rear to Front (Spare)
KIT-7130-AC-FAN-F Arista 7130 Series 1RU AC PS and Fan Kit Front to Rear (Spare)